Jim Gray
Mayor

To:

From:

Date:

Re:

The purpose of this memorandum is to request a resolution authorizing the acceptance of extending the
timeline of completion for the 2012 Sanitary Sewer Cleaning Program project. There will be no changes to

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS

Memorandum

Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council

UL A

Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

March 11, 2013

Contract extension for the 2012 Sanitary Sewer Cleaning Program
Leak Eliminators, LLC

contract costs — current rate remains.

With fieldwork ending on Friday, March 29, 2013, please note that a substantial completion of approximately
90% of the contract footage will have been documented and that at this time the extension is to import the data

into the LFUCG/DWQ GIS based software program.

LFUCG Division of Water Quality approves a new contractual “Time of Completion’ date of May 3, 2013
(original date noted as 240 calendar days = February 20, 2013 — Resolution # 0456-12).

Questions regarding this agreement should be directed to Kevin Wagner at 425-2479.

Cc:

Richard Moloney
Commissioner

Richard Moloney, Commissioner, Department of Environmental Quality & Public Works
Rodney Chervus, P.E., Collection and Conveyance Manager, Division of Water Quality

Todd Slatin, Acting Director of Division of Central Purchasing
Kevin Wagner, Project Manager, Division of Water Quality



FYL 5ir..the date was changed & there is a copy placed in your red
folder.

Kevin Wagner

Project Manager

Division of Water Quality

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government
Office: 859.425.2479 Cell: 859.351.7251
kwagner(@lexingtonky.gov

From: Charles Martin

Sent: Thursday, March 07, 2013 3:39 PM

To: Kevin Wagner

Cc: Rodney Chervus

Subject: RE: 2nd LEAK Contract Extension cover memorandum covering data submittal into
Accela

I'm in Frankfort on 3/19/13 and will miss work session that day, so signing this after 3/11/13
avoids it being on the agenda when I'm not there.

Please change the date to
Thanks

and put in a red folder outside my office for me ta sign.

Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director

Division of Water Quality

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
office (859) 425-2455

fax {859) 2547787

chmartin@lexingtonky.gov

From: Kevin Wagner

Sent: Thursday, March 07, 2013 2:45 PM

To: Charles Martin

Ce: Rodney Chervus

Subject: 2nd LEAK Contract Extension cover memorandum covering data submittal into Accela

Sir.please find attached a cover memo for LEAK Eliminators,
requested as a contract extension (blue sheet) in order that data
submission is given sufficient entry time into Accela.

Please contact me if you have any concerns\questions.

Kevin Wagner

Project Manager

Division of Water Quality

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government
Office: 859.425.2479 Cell: 859.351.7251



